Interest rate risk is measured by using the cash flow sensitivity for changes in variable interest rates. Any movement in the reference
rates could have an impact on the Company’s cash flows as well as costs.

The Company has borrowed through a number of financial instruments such as ECBs and working capital demand loans. The
Company is subject to variable interest rates on some of these interest bearing liabilities.

The risk estimates provided assume a parallel shift of 50 basis points interest rate across all yield curves. This calculation also
assumes that the change occurs at the balance sheet date and has been calculated based on risk exposures outstanding as at that
date. The year end balances are not necessarily representative of the average debt outstanding during the year.

Interest rate sensitivity

For floating rate liabilities, the analysis is prepared assuming the amount of the liability outstanding at the end of the reporting period
was outstanding for the whole year.Based on the composition of net debt, a 50 basis points increase / decrease in interest rates over
the 12 month period would increase / decrease the Company’s net finance expense explained as below:

Rs In Lakhs

Particulars For the year ended
March 31, 2018

For the year ended
March 31, 2017

0.5% (-0.5%) 0.5% (-0.5%)

Cash credit  (5.08)  5.08  (2.39)  2.39

PCFC  (9.75)  9.75  (5.10)  5.10

 (14.83)  14.83  (7.49)  7.49

Website : www.alkylamines.com Annual Report 2017-201890

Alkyl Amines Chemicals Limited
Credit risk

Credit risk is the risk of financial loss arising from counterparty failure to repay or service debt according to the contractual terms
or obligations. Credit risk encompasses both the direct risk of default and the risk of deterioration of creditworthiness as well as
concentration risks.

Financial instruments that are subject to concentrations of credit risk principally consist of Trade Receivables and Loans.

The Company continuously monitors defaults of customers and other counterparties and incorporates this information into its
credit risk controls. The Company’s policy is to deal only with creditworthy counterparties. The Company management considers

[…]

Interest rate risk is measured by using the cash flow sensitivity for changes in variable interest rates. Any movement in the reference
rates could have an impact on the Company’s cash flows as well as costs.

The Company has borrowed through a number of financial instruments such as ECBs and working capital demand loans. The
Company is subject to variable interest rates on some of these interest bearing liabilities.

The risk estimates provided assume a parallel shift of 50 basis points interest rate across all yield curves. This calculation also
assumes that the change occurs at the balance sheet date and has been calculated based on risk exposures outstanding as at that
date. The year end balances are not necessarily representative of the average debt outstanding during the year.

Interest rate sensitivity

For floating rate liabilities, the analysis is prepared assuming the amount of the liability outstanding at the end of the reporting
period was outstanding for the whole year. Based on the composition of net debt, a 50 basis points increase / decrease in interest
rates over the 12 month period would increase / decrease the Company’s net finance expense explained as below:

Rs In Lakhs

Particulars For the year ended
March 31, 2018

For the year ended
March 31, 2017

0.5% (-0.5%) 0.5% (-0.5%)

Cash credit  (5.08)  5.08  (2.39)  2.39

PCFC  (9.75)  9.75  (5.10)  5.10

 (14.83)  14.83  (7.49)  7.49

Website : www.alkylamines.com CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS150

Alkyl Amines Chemicals Limited
Credit risk

Credit risk is the risk of financial loss arising from counter party failure to repay or service debt according to the contractual terms
or obligations. Credit risk encompasses both the direct risk of default and the risk of deterioration of creditworthiness as well as
concentration risks.

Financial instruments that are subject to concentrations of credit risk, principally consist of Trade Receivables and Loans.

The Company continuously monitors defaults of customers and other counter parties and incorporates this information into its